
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 292,882

 248,049

 18,023

 3,663

 4,874

 180

 7,442

 10,651

 23,689

 84.7%

 6.2%

 1.3%

 1.7%

 0.1%

 2.5%

 3.6%

 8.1%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 283,791

 240,437

 17,789

 3,639

 4,761

 178

 7,245

 9,742

 23,278

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 225,076

 195,884

 12,816

 2,617

 4,003

 135

 4,777

 4,844

 14,223

 215,984

 188,272

 12,581

 2,593

 3,890

 133

 4,579

 13,812

 3,936

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 11,601

 23,170

 11,404

 18,235

 25,303

 36,983

 16,960

 10,991

 22,044

 11,485

 17,698

 25,541

 39,329

 22,138

 22,592

 45,214

 22,889

 35,933

 50,844

 76,312

 39,098

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 280,782

 35,277

 220,857

 34

 128,134

 117,643

 75,736

 41,907

 10,491

 12,100

 2,236

 34,487

 22,352

 3,289

 8,846

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

2,18,19,20

10,44,45,46,47,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,61,76

1,2

2,3,4,7

243,251,287,320,321,323,329,330,336,338,339,340,341,342,343,345,348,372,377,420,421,434,437,449,450,454,456,497,501

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 84.7%

 6.3%

 1.3%

 1.7%

 0.1%

 2.6%

 3.4%

 8.2%

 87.0%

 100.0%

 5.7%

 1.2%

 1.8%

 0.1%

 2.1%

 2.2%

 6.3%

 100.0%

 87.2%

 1.2%

 1.8%

 0.1%

 2.1%

 1.8%

 6.4%

 5.8%

 4.0%

 7.9%

 3.9%

 6.2%

 8.6%

 12.6%

 5.8%

 3.8%

 7.5%

 3.9%

 6.0%

 8.7%

 13.4%

 7.6%

 7.7%

 15.4%

 7.8%

 12.3%

 17.4%

 26.1%

 13.3%

 100.0%

 91.8%

 59.1%

 32.7%

 8.2%

 91.2%

 12.6%

 78.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 64.8%

 9.5%

 25.7%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

State Board of Education District 4




