State Board of Education District 4

	Population (number and percent of total population)							
	Census	;	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ıg Age
Total Population	292,882	100.0%	283,791	100.0%	225,076	100.0%	215,984	100.0%
White	248,049	84.7%	240,437	84.7%	195,884	87.0%	188,272	87.2%
Black	18,023	6.2%	17,789	6.3%	12,816	5.7%	12,581	5.8%
American Indian	3,663	1.3%	3,639	1.3%	2,617	1.2%	2,593	1.2%
Asian	4,874	1.7%	4,761	1.7%	4,003	1.8%	3,890	1.8%
Hawaiian	180	0.1%	178	0.1%	135	0.1%	133	0.1%
Other Races	7,442	2.5%	7,245	2.6%	4,777	2.1%	4,579	2.1%
Two or More Races	10,651	3.6%	9,742	3.4%	4,844	2.2%	3,936	1.8%
Hispanic (all races)	23,689	8.1%	23,278	8.2%	14,223	6.3%	13,812	6.4%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Ho	ouseholds)	
Total Persons in household	280,782	91.2%
Persons living alone	35,277	12.6%
Persons living in families	220,857	78.7%
Householder or spouse under 18	34	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18					
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	34,487	100.0%			
Married Couples	22,352	64.8%			
Female Householder, no spouse	8,846	25.7%			
Male Householder, no spouse	3,289	9.5%			

		(numbe	Age and Gen			
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	11,601	4.0%	10,991	3.8%	22,592	7.7%
6 to 17 years of age	23,170	7.9%	22,044	7.5%	45,214	15.4%
18 to 21 years of age	11,404	3.9%	11,485	3.9%	22,889	7.8%
22 to 29 years of age	18,235	6.2%	17,698	6.0%	35,933	12.3%
30 to 44 years of age	25,303	8.6%	25,541	8.7%	50,844	17.4%
45 to 64 years of age	36,983	12.6%	39,329	13.4%	76,312	26.1%
65 years of age and older	16,960	5.8%	22,138	7.6%	39,098	13.3%

Housing Units						
(number of units; percent of all units)						
128,134	100.0%					
117,643	91.8%					
75,736	59.1%					
41,907	32.7%					
10,491	8.2%					
	128,134 117,643 75,736 41,907					

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	12,100				
Persons in nursing homes	2,236				

Other Information

Senate Districts: 2,18,19,20

House Districts: 10,44,45,46,47,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,61,76

Congressional Districts: 1,2
Judicial Districts: 2,3,4,7

USDs: 243,251,287,320,321,323,329,330,336,338,339,340,341,342,343,345,348,372,377,420,421,434,437,449,450,454,456,497,501

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1